

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Janet Borgens

WHEREAS, Janet Borgens is a dedicated public servant who was first elected to the Redwood City Council in 2015; and

WHEREAS, Janet Borgens has long been involved in her community, serving in Redwood City as a Planning Commissioner from 2006-2015, a Housing Human Concerns Committee member from 2002-2006, and a Senior Affairs Commissioner from 1998-2002; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure on the Redwood City Council, **Janet Borgens** served on the Sea Level Rise and Storm Water Regulation Committee, the Airport Round Table, the Emergency Services Council, and the City's Governance, Communications and Utilities Committees, and the regional Resource Management and Climate Protection Committee and C/CAG Bicycle and Pedestrian Committe; and

WHEREAS, Janet Borgens is a passionate volunteer, serving as the Traffic Committee chairperson for the Friendly Acres Neighborhood Association, and on Friends of the Veterans Memorial Senior Center, Chair of the Salvation Army Advisory Board, past President of the Peninsula Sunrise Rotary, Sequoia Awards Board, 2001-2002 San Mateo County Grand Jury member, and on the Measure U & W School Board Ballot Measure Oversight Committee; and

WHEREAS, Janet Borgens has been an active participant in Redwood City Community Building, Redwood City Parks and Recreation Strategic Plan, Housing Our People Effectively (HOPE), the American Cancer Society, a Salvation Army/Red Cross Disaster Coordinator and CERT Trainer for the Redwood City Citizen Emergency Team; and

WHEREAS, Janet Borgens moved to Redwood City in 1969, where she and husband Milt raised three children, have four grandchildren, two dogs and two cats – all of which brings her much joy.

NOW, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County hereby honors and congratulates **Janet Borgens**. We commend your outstanding leadership and tireless dedication to the city of Redwood City and San Mateo County.

Dated: December 8, 2020

SUPERVISORS:

WARREN SLOCUM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

DON HORSLEY

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors